

SPL(P)-22/23

Present-Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 13
20.07.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Buddhadeb Sadhukhan is produced from JC.

No bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused person and none moved.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations, Bongaon the case is adjourned today.

Fix 22.08.2023 for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Buddhadeb Sadhukhan be remanded to J/C till 22.08.2023

D/C

ASJ 1st Court(POCSO)
Bongaon I/C