

SPL(P)-22/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 15

02.09.2023

Record is put up today by a petition along with bail petition and fresh vokalatnama. Copy is served.

CD is not available with Ld SPL PP I/C.

Bail petition is moved.

Perusal of CD is necessary in this case for hearing of the bail petition. Hence prayer for bail is considered and rejected at this stage.

Fix 06.09.2023 for production of CD.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon