

SPL(P)-22/23

Present-Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 16

06.09.2023

Today is fixed for production of CD.

Bail petition has been filed for the accused Buddhadeb Sadhukhan. Copy is served with strong objection by Ld PP I/C.

CD is produced.

Ld PP I/C on record submits that a bail petition has already been rejected on 06.07.2023 by Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide CRM (DB) 2701 of 2023.

Considering all aspects I am not at all inclined to grant bail. Hence bail prayer is considered and rejected at this stage.

CD be returned.

To date i.e. 22.09.2023 for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Samir Patra be remanded to JC till 22.09.2023.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO)
Bongaon I/C