

SPL(P)-22/23

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 31
20.01.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Sole accused Buddhadeb Sadhukhan is produced through VC.

Ld PP I/C is present is witness Jayashree Sen Das. The witness is examined in full as PW-8 and discharged. Signature of PW-8 on seizure list dated 20.03.2023 between 19:20 to 19:35hrs.

No other witness is present today.

To date i.e. 21.01.2025 for production of accused person and evidence of CSW No 12, 13 and 14.

Accused Buddhadeb Sadhukhan be remanded to J/C till tomorrow.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon